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Masses in the Stellar Graveyard

in Solar Masses

EM Neutron Stars

GWTC-2 plot v1.0
LIGO-Virgo | Frank Elavsky, Aaron Geller | Northwestern
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LIGO-Sf3ar=ar dafaes =efst &am eeTd AT Heehd hel. 31¢ T International Centre
for Theoretical Science (ICTS) ST ST 31 ARAA HUMSAT Alell gglel AR-FSUTdaRrear
Tl ienuTTeaT HsTTea ! HISTOT FUTT HHed HEHR dhel.
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TEcAThYOT STEX el TINCl YRATOT HTe

JHIRTAY: TehT TN FehTRITe TR dhelel GINT 3R (AR §000,000 000 000 fhallHIe)

faRed arae:

https://www.ligo.org/science/Publication-NSBHDiscovery/index.php (active after public
release)

LSC-LISC Principal Investigator
Sukanta Bose (IUCAA, Pune)
E-mail: sukanta@iucaa.in, Tel. 020 2560 4500

LSC-LISC Co-Principal Investigator
Bala Iyer (ICTS-TIFR) E-mail: bala.iyer @icts.res.in, Tel. 9739373144

LIGO-India spokesperson
Tarun Souradeep (IISER Pune and IUCAA Pune) E-mail: tarun@iiserpune.ac.in, Tel.
9422644463

CMI - Chennai Mathematical Institute, Chennai
K.G. Arun E-mail: kgarun@cmi.ac.in, Tel. 9500066350

ICTS - International Centre for Theoretical Sciences (TIFR), Bengaluru
P. Ajith E-mail: ajith@icts.res.in, Tel. 9164594474

IISER-Kolkata - Indian Institute of Science Education and Research Kolkata
Rajesh Kumble Nayak. E-mail: rajesh @iiserkol.ac.in, Tel. 9903507977

IISER-Pune - Indian Institute of Science Education and Research Pune, Pune
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IIT Bombay - Indian Institute of Technology Bombay, Mumbai
Archana Pai E-mail: archanap @iitb.ac.in, Tel. 9037573123

IIT Gandhinagar - Indian Institute of Technology Gandhinagar
Anand Sengupta E-mail: asengupta@iitgn.ac.in, Tel. 8758146696

IIT Hyderabad - Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad
Surendra Nadh Somala E-mail: surendra@ce.iith.ac.in, Tel. 9398213383

IPR - Institute for Plasma Research, Gandhinagar
Arnab Dasgupta Email: arnabdasg @ipr.res.in; Tel: 8306098020

IUCAA - Inter-University Centre for Astronomy and Astrophysics, Pune
Sanjit Mitra E-mail: sanjit@iucaa.in, Tel. 8275067686

IIT Madras - Indian Institute of Technology Madras, Chennai
Chandra Kant Mishra E-mail: ckm@iitm.ac.in, Tel. 8748816343

RRCAT - Raja Ramanna Centre for Advanced Technologies, Indore
Dr. Yogesh Verma E-mail: yogesh@rrcat.gov.in, Tel: 0731 2442627

SINP - Saha Institute of Nuclear Physics, Kolkata
Arunava Mukherjee Email: arunava.mukherjee @saha.ac.in, Tel. 8317813612

TIFR - Tata Institute of Fundamental Research, Mumbai
A. Gopakumar E-mail: gopu@tifr.res.in, Tel. 9869039269
C. S. Unnikrishnan E-mail: unni @tifr.res.in, Tel. 9869564290

6 of 6



